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* * * * * * * * * * * * *
* 35% 67% * * * * * 40% * * * *

*
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TAPR
No 

TAPR
* * * * *

No 
TAPR

* * * *

* 50% 75% * * * * * 56% * * * *
* 57% 80% * * * * * 62% * * * *
* 64% 85% * * * * * 68% * * * *
* 71%% 90% * * * * * 75% * * * *

District Target Goals

CCMR Progress Measure 1
The percent of CCMR students that meet the threshold for CCMR outceomes bonus for College Ready will increase from 56% to 75%% by August 2024.

Yearly Target Goals
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

68% 75%

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals

District Baseline Data
2018
2019

40% No 2020 TAPR 56% 62%

District Target Goals

2020

2021
2022
2023
2024

CCMR Progress Measure 2
The percent of CCMR students that meet the threshold for CCMR outcomes bonus for Industury Based Certifications will increase from 6.6% to 20% by August 

2024.

Yearly Target Goals
2023 2024

7% 10% NO 2020 TAPR 11% 14% 17% 20%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals



African 
American Hispanic White

American 
Indian Asian

Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races

Special Ed
Eco. 

Disadv.
Special  Ed 
(Former) EL

Cont. 
Enrolled

Non-Cont. 
Enrolled

4% 9.00% * * * * * 6.50% * * * *
11% 0% * * * * * 12% * * * *
NO 

TAPR
NO 

TAPR
* * * * * NO 

TAPR
* * * *

14% 2% * * * * * 13% * * * *
17% 4% * * * * * 17% * * * *
20% 6% * * * * * 20% * * * *
23% 8% * * * * * 23% * * * *

District Target Goals

African 
American Hispanic White

American 
Indian Asian

Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races

Special Ed
Eco. 

Disadv.
Special  Ed 
(Former) EL

Cont. 
Enrolled

Non-Cont. 
Enrolled

27% 18.20% * * * * * 23.90% * * * *
55% 67% * * * * * 50% * * * *
58% 70% * * * * * 53% * * * *
63% 75% * * * * * 58% * * * *
68% 80% * * * * * 63% * * * *
73% 85% * * * * * 68% * * * *
78% 90% * * * * * 73% * * * *

District Baseline Data
2018
2019

District Target Goals

2020

2021
2022
2023
2024

CCMR Progress Measure 3
The percent of CCMR students that meet the threshold for TSI Math outcomes bonus for CCMR increase from 30% to 70% by August 2024.

Yearly Target Goals
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

64% 70%

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals

District Baseline Data
2018
2019

30% NO 2020 TAPR 50% 57%

District Target Goals

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
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