CCMR Progress Measure 1

The percent of CCMR students that meet the threshold for CCMR outceomes bonus for College Ready will increase from 56% to 75%% by August 2024.

Yearly Target Goals												
	2018	2019	2020	2024								
District Target Goals		40%	No 2020 TAPR	56%	62%	68%	75%					

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals														
		African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
District Baseline Data	2018	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
District baseline Data	2019	*	35%	67%	*	*	*	*	*	40%	*	*	*	*
	2020	*	No TAPR	No TAPR	*	*	*	*	*	No TAPR	*	*	*	*
District Target Coals	2021	*	50%	75%	*	*	*	*	*	56%	*	*	*	*
District Target Goals	2022	*	57%	80%	*	*	*	*	*	62%	*	*	*	*
	2023	*	64%	85%	*	*	*	*	*	68%	*	*	*	*
	2024	*	71%%	90%	*	*	*	*	*	75%	*	*	*	*

CCMR Progress Measure 2

The percent of CCMR students that meet the threshold for CCMR outcomes bonus for Industury Based Certifications will increase from 6.6% to 20% by August 2024.

Yearly Target Goals												
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024					
District Target Goals	7%	10%	NO 2020 TAPR	11%	14%	17%	20%					

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals

		African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
District Baseline Data	2018		4%	9.00%	*	*	*	*	*	6.50%	*	*	*	*
District baseline Data	2019		11%	0%	*	*	*	*	*	12%	*	*	*	*
	2020		NO TAPR	NO TAPR	*	*	*	*	*	NO TAPR	*	*	*	*
District Target Coals	2021		14%	2%	*	*	*	*	*	13%	*	*	*	*
District Target Goals	2022		17%	4%	*	*	*	*	*	17%	*	*	*	*
	2023		20%	6%	*	*	*	*	*	20%	*	*	*	*
	2024		23%	8%	*	*	*	*	*	23%	*	*	*	*

CCMR Progress Measure 3

The percent of CCMR students that meet the threshold for TSI Math outcomes bonus for CCMR increase from 30% to 70% by August 2024.

Yearly Target Goals												
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024					
District Target Goals		30%	NO 2020 TAPR	50%	57%	64%	70%					

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals														
		African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
District Baseline Data	2018		27%	18.20%	*	*	*	*	*	23.90%	*	*	*	*
District Baseline Data	2019		55%	67%	*	*	*	*	*	50%	*	*	*	*
	2020		58%	70%	*	*	*	*	*	53%	*	*	*	*
	2021		63%	75%	*	*	*	*	*	58%	*	*	*	*
District Target Goals	2022		68%	80%	*	*	*	*	*	63%	*	*	*	*
	2023		73%	85%	*	*	*	*	*	68%	*	*	*	*
	2024		78%	90%	*	*	*	*	*	73%	*	*	*	*